comprises of 132 car spaces over three underground levels (the “Property”). Notary Dr. Pierre 
Attard was appointed by the parties to register the promise of sale agreement with the Inland 
Revenue Department. 

The consideration for the sale and acquisition of the Property is four million, six hundred thousand 
Euro (EUR 4,600,000), payable as to the sum of two hundred thirty thousand Euro (€230,000) 
upon the execution of the promise of sale agreement and four million, three hundred seventy 
thousand Euro (€4,370,000) in full and final settlement of the consideration on the final deed of 
sale. The promise of sale agreement shall remain valid and effective up to the 30th November 
2018.  

Unquote 

Catherine Formosa 
Company Secretary 

11 September 2018